Boil Water Advisory: Bean Blossom Drive; Schoolhouse Road – June 12, 2018

(Advisory lifted by the city on June 14th.)

Notice provided by the City of Lancaster — Public Water Supplier

DRINKING WATER WARNING – BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING

BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS ISSUED FOR:

  • 501, 502, 504, 505, 506, 507, 508, 509, 510, 511, 512, 513, 514, 515, 516, 517, 520, 521, 522, 523, 524, 525 526 – Bean Blossom Drive
  • 111 Schoolhouse Road

CUSTOMERS ARE ASKED TO BOIL THEIR DRINKING WATER UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST.

Hiervan el agua antes de usarla. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

On Tuesday, June 12, 2018 at 7:45 am, the City of Lancaster Water Department has issued a boil water advisory caused by broken main. The City of Lancaster Water System may be at an increased risk from microbial contamination due to a drop/loss of water pressure within parts of the distribution system. 

For Full Advisory, click on this link https://bit.ly/2t1f6tD

You may also contact the City of Lancaster Water Department: Water Quality Laboratory at (717) 291-4818 Monday-Friday 7:00 AM-4:15 PM. After hours, the Water Emergency phone number is (717) 291-4816.